The Group has adopted financial reporting standards relating to leases standard (TFRS 16) retrospectively from
1 January 2020 but has not restated comparatives for the 2019 reporting period, as permitted in the standards.
The reclassifications and adjustments arising from the new requirements are therefore recognised in the
opening statement of financial position on 1 January 2020.

WP Energy Public Company Limited
Condensed Notes to the Interim Financial Information
For the interim period ended 30 September 2020

14

5 Adoption of new financial reporting standards and changes in accounting policies (Cont’d)

The following tables show the adjustments made to the amounts recognised in each line item in the statement
of financial position upon adoption of the financial reporting standards relate to financial instruments (TAS 32
and TFRS 9) and leases standard (TFRS 16):

 Consolidated financial information

As at
31 December 2019

Previously reported

TAS 32 and TFRS 9
Reclassifications
and adjustments

TFRS 16
Reclassifications
and adjustments

As at
1 January 2020

Restated
Baht Baht Baht Baht

Assets

Current assets
Financial assets measured at
   fair value through profit or loss

-

407,794,849 - 407,794,849

Short-term investments 407,794,849 (407,794,849) - -

Trade and other receivables 939,713,165 - (2,037,431) 937,675,734

Total current assets 1,347,508,014 - (2,037,431) 1,345,470,583

Non-current assets
Right-of-use assets - - 475,100,078 475,100,078

Prepaid rent 43,417,658 - (43,417,658) -

Total non-current assets 43,417,658 - 431,682,420 475,100,078

Total assets 1,390,925,672 - 429,644,989 1,820,570,661

Liabilities and equity

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 989,584,840 - (6,456,004) 983,128,836

Current portion of lease liabilities - - 35,286,693 35,286,693

Total current liabilities 989,584,840 - 28,830,689 1,018,415,529

Non-current liabilities

Lease liabilities - - 400,814,300 400,814,300

Total non-current liabilities - - 400,814,300 400,814,300

Total liabilities 989,584,840 - 429,644,989 1,419,229,829

WP Energy Public Company Limited
Condensed Notes to the Interim Financial Information
For the interim period ended 30 September 2020

15

5 Adoption of new financial reporting standards and changes in accounting policies (Cont’d)

The following tables show the adjustments made to the amounts recognised in each line item in the statement
of financial position upon adoption of the financial reporting standards relate to financial instruments (TAS 32
and TFRS 9) and leases standard (TFRS 16): (Cont’d)

 Separate financial information

As at
31 December 2019

Previously reported

TAS 32 and TFRS 9
Reclassifications
and adjustments

TFRS 16
Reclassifications
and adjustments

As at
1 January 2020

Restated
Baht Baht Baht Baht

Assets

Current assets
Financial assets measured at
   fair value through profit or loss   -

407,794,849 - 407,794,849

Short-term investments 407,794,849 (407,794,849) - -
Trade and other receivables 1,037,607,272 - (2,037,431) 1,035,569,841

Total current assets 1,445,402,121 - (2,037,431) 1,443,364,690

Non-current assets
Right-of-use assets - - 452,542,831 452,542,831

Prepaid rent 43,417,658 - (43,417,658) -

Total non-current assets 43,417,658 - 409,125,173 452,542,831

Total assets 1,488,819,779 - 407,087,742 1,895,907,521

Liabilities and equity

Current liabilities
Current portion of lease liabilities - - 33,049,384 33,049,384

Total current liabilities - - 33,049,384 33,049,384

Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities - - 374,038,358 374,038,358

Total non-current liabilities - - 374,038,358 374,038,358

Total liabilities - - 407,087,742 407,087,742

On adoption of TFRS 16, the Group recognised lease liabilities in relation to leases which had previously been
classified as ‘operating leases’ under the principles of TAS 17 Leases. These liabilities were measured at the
present value of the remaining lease payments, discounted using the lessee’s incremental borrowing rate as of
1 January 2020. The weighted average lessee’s incremental borrowing rate applied to the lease liabilities on
1 January 2020 was 4.88% - 5.38%.

For leases previously classified as finance leases the Group recognised the carrying amount of the lease asset